
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003919-2025 

Planning

UK3 - Submit & Validate 4

Atamis Buyer

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003919
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-00a1aa-integration (view related notices)
Published 6 February 2025, 9:25pm

Scope 

Description

UK3 - Submit & Validate 5 123

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

Total value (estimated)

£100 excluding VAT

£150 including VAT

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003919-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003919-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-00a1aa-integration


Page 2 to 8

Below the relevant threshold

Main procurement category

Services

Additional procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

Not the same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot a3DDp000000tDRuMAM. Lot 1

Description

Lot 1 asd

Lot value (estimated)



Page 3 to 8

100.00 ARS excluding VAT

150.00 ARS including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Contract dates (estimated)

10 April 2025 to 14 February 2026

10 months, 5 days

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all
lots.

Lot a3DDp000000tDSNMA2. Lot 2

Description

Lot 2 x

Lot value (estimated)

£120 excluding VAT

£150 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots



Page 4 to 8

Contract dates (estimated)

6 April 2025 to 9 March 2026

11 months, 4 days

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all
lots.

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

2

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

12%

Further information about fees

test

Framework operation description

test



Page 5 to 8

Award method when using the framework

Either with or without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

test

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot a3DDp000000tDRuMAM. Lot 1

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

6 February 2025

Tender submission deadline

5 March 2025, 11:59pm



Page 6 to 8

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Atamis Buyer

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMWX-3676-DGQX

Test Street

Test Town

CF10 1AE

United Kingdom

Contact name: JT

Telephone: 01632 960123

Email: johnt@atamis.co.uk

mailto:johnt@atamis.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Website: http://www.testtwo.com

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Valid Ojeu Test Address Data

Summary of their role in this procurement: MO Role

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHWP-8635-NRJM

AddressLine1, AddressLine2

Town

SA18 2UN

United Kingdom

Contact name: TS

Email: toms@atamis.co.uk

Website: https://www.address1.com

http://www.testtwo.com
mailto:toms@atamis.co.uk
https://www.address1.com


Page 8 to 8

Region: UKL14 - South West Wales

Contact organisation 

Contact Atamis Buyer for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot a3DDp000000tDRuMAM. Lot 1
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot a3DDp000000tDSNMA2. Lot 2
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Further information about fees
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Atamis Buyer

	Other organisation
	Valid Ojeu Test Address Data

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-29T05:24:19+0100
	TCPDF




